Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| CaseLogistix, Inc. | | 05/25/2007 | CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Anacomp, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15378 Avenue of Science | |
| City: | San Diego | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92128 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: INDIANA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 78761334 | CASELOGISTIX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 550 6000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Kent M. Walker/Cooley Godward Kronish

Address Line 1: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1909

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kent M. Walker, Esq. |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| Signature: | /Kent M. Walker, Esq./ |
| Date: | 06/15/2007 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=anacompassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0915

\$40.00

900079446

source=anacompassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of May 25, 2867 by and among CaseLogistix, Inc. with an address at 113 Seaboard Lane, Suite B-201, Franklin, Tennessee 37067 (the "Assignor") and Anacomp, Inc. with an address at 15378 Avenue of Science, San Diego, California 92128 (the "Assignee"). Assignee is a corporation of Indiana.

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to certain trademark(s), the applications and/or registrations for which are set forth in SCHEDULE A (collectively, the "Trademark(s)"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark(s) to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s) and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark(s) and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur. Assignor shall neither interfere with or challenge, nor assist in any third party in interfering with or challenging, Assignee's ownership, use, or registration of the Trademarks anywhere in the world.

If any of the Trademark(s) are the subject of an application based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Trademark(s) in commerce, Assignor hereby represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the application and the Trademark(s) pertain.

CaseLogistix, Inc.

Name: T. ROE FRAZER

Title: LHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Anacomp, Inc

Name: Paul Najar

Title: EMP, General Cousenl & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0917

SCHEDULE A

Mark(s)

Ser. No. 78/761,334

U.S. Trademark Application for the mark CASELOGISTIX

Filed: November 28, 2005

2

{00206363.1}

RECORDED: 06/15/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0918